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• There are ritual rain-calling dances that 

are not meant to bring rain, but to improve 

dancing skills.



Do we understand the origin of the word 

“education”?
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Gauss curve of success
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a & b = the winners



• Kwm-mwk

• It is better to fail in originality than scceed 

in imitation
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past = future

!



Karaoke education 
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Results of research concerning the attitude 

towards the education in Slovakia
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The most important values  - Total
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The most important values – Level of education
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The most important values - Age

health

family

money, living standard

employment

social 

friends

happiness

safety

leisure time

religion, belief

freedom, democracy

inner harmony

comfort

self-realization

travel

education

culture, aesthetics

professional career

discretion, be without prejudice

adventure

0,00 25,00 50,00 75,00 100,00

18 - 24 years 25 - 29 years 30 - 39 years 40 - 49 years 50 - 59 years 60 and more years

%



CEI HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT FORUM - NOVEMBER 2010

Spending free time  - Total

68,18

63,54

51,16

48,65

31,82

26,69

24,95

18,57

18,57

15,47

14,22

12,77

7,54

4,26

0,00 25,00 50,00 75,00 100,00

National (Citizen) (%)

%

watching TV

sleeping

meetings with friends

reading newspapers, magazines, books

doing nothing

hobby, handmade, DIY

work in the garden, around the house

housework: cooking, cleaning, etc..

walks, walking a dog

work, employment

shopping

education

other forms of relax

clubs, hobbies, volunteering



CEI HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT FORUM - NOVEMBER 2010

Spending free time – Level of education
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Spending free time – Age
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• Talent- talento

• Talent and desire



• qq



We don’t understand our resistance 

to education.

We feel it.
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Are the barriers in education 

in our Head or in our Heart?
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Rational measures versus Emotional measures
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Lack of joy in education process
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approximately 17%
Positive relation between level of education 

and quality of live
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Education is not a value anymore it is a 

commodity
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Education, life and job
are not three different things, 

it is only one thing
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Is it possible to build 

knowledge- driven society? 
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How to remove the barriers in education?
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Back to values, values…
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1. politics without principles;

2. wealth without work;

3. pleasure without conscience;

4. commerce without morality,

5. science without humanity;

6. success without modesty.

SEVEN SOCIAL SINS



AND

7. education without character
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No - interest in education 

vs. 

Interest in no-education

Thank you for your attention


